Page 1 of 16
DIVISION: 06 00 00—
WOOD, PLASTICS, AND
COMPOSITES
Section: 06 05 23—
Wood, Plastic, and
Composite Fastenings
REPORT HOLDER:

2Refer to Section 3.5.5 of this report for nail sizes and required minimum physical properties.
3FH series hangers with widths (W) equal to or greater than 29/16 inches (65 mm) are available with header flanges turned in (concealed)
and are identified with the model designation FHC#.
4Tabulated allowable loads must be selected based on duration of load as permitted by the applicable building code.
5FH Series hangers provide torsional resistance, which is defined as a moment not less than 75 pounds (334N) times the depth of the joist
at which the lateral movement of the top or bottom of the joist with respect to the vertical position of the joist is 0.125 inch (3.2 mm).
6Allowable uplift loads have been increased for wind or earthquake loading with no further increase allowed.  The allowable uplift loads must
be reduced when other load durations govern.
7Refer to Table 6 on the previous page for specific model numbers assigned to the reference number shown in the column titled “Table 6
Reference Number” above.
FIGURE 12—FH
HANGER
ESR-2556 Page 15 of 16
TABLE 7—ALLOWABLE LOADS FOR THE FSR/L AND FSHR/L SERIES JOIST HANGERS
MODEL
SERIES
MODEL
NUMBER
DIMENSIONS1
(inches)
COMMON NAILS2
(Quantity-Type)
ALLOWABLE LOADS3,4 (lbf)
Uplift5 Download
W H B A1 A2 Header Joist CD=1.6 CD=1.0 CD=1.15 CD=1.25
FSR/L
FSR/L24 19/16 31/8 115/16 11/8 17/16 4-16d 4-10d x 11/2 435 575 655 705
FSR/L26 19/16 5 115/16 11/8 17/16 6-16d 6-10d x 11/2 750 865 980 1,060
FSR/L210 19/16 81/8 115/16 11/8 17/16 10-16d 10-10d x 11/2 1,340 1,440 1,635 1,765
FSR/L214 19/16 10 115/16 11/8 17/16 12-16d 12-10d x 11/2 1,545 1,730 1,960 2,115
FSR/L26-2 31/8 415/16 25/8 11/4 21/8 8-16d 4-10d x 11/2 805 1,150 1,305 1,315
FSR/L210-2 31/8 85/8 25/8 11/4 21/8 14-16d 6-16d x 21/2 1,325 2,015 2,285 2,470
FSR/L214-2 31/8 125/8 25/8 11/4 21/8 18-16d 8-16d x 21/2 1,745 2,585 2,585 2,585
FSR/L46 39/16 415/16 25/8 11/4 21/8 8-16d 4-10d x 11/2 805 1,150 1,305 1,315
FSR/L410 39/16 85/8 25/8 11/4 21/8 14-16d 6-16d x 21/2 1,325 2,015 2,285 2,465
FSR/L414 39/16 125/8 25/8 11/4 21/8 18-16d 8-16d x 21/2 1,745 2,585 2,585 2,585
FHSR/L
FHSR/L26-2 31/8 415/16 25/8 11/4 21/8 12-16d 4-16d x 21/2 800 1,790 1,890 1,890
FHSR/L210-2 31/8 85/8 25/8 11/4 21/8 20-16d 6-16d x 21/2 1,345 2,975 3,360 3,610
FHSR/L214-2 31/8 125/8 25/8 11/4 21/8 26-16d 8-16d x 21/2 1,735 3,870 4,350 4,350